PONY EXPRESS TRAIL BICYCLE, PEDESTRIAN AND ADA IMPROVEMENTS (#8397744) BID SUMMARY

Bid Opening: 08/22/2023 02:00 PM PDT

					B&M Builders Inc		Doug Veerkamp General Engineering, Inc.		Central Valley Engineering & Asphalt, Inc.		дтс	
Line Item	Item Code	Item Description	UofM	Quantity	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension
Base Bid			·	-	•		•					
1	72007A	Excavation Safety	LS	1	\$17,500.00	\$17,500.00	\$6,680.00	\$6,680.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00
2	80050	Progress Schedule (Level 1 Critical Path Method)	LS	1	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$3,540.00	\$3,540.00	\$11,400.00	\$11,400.00	\$10,500.00	\$10,500.00
3	100100	Develop Water Supply	LS	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$6,090.00	\$6,090.00	\$12,400.00	\$12,400.00	\$10,500.00	\$10,500.00
4	120090	Construction Area Signs	LS	1	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$3,420.00	\$3,420.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00
5	120100	Traffic Control System	LS	1	\$95,000.00	\$95,000.00	\$231,110.00	\$231,110.00	\$190,000.00	\$190,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00
6	128652	Portable Changeable Message Sign	LS	1	\$11,000.00	\$11,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$12,200.00	\$12,200.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
7	130100	Job Site Management	LS	1	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$66,400.00	\$66,400.00	\$76,750.00	\$76,750.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00
8	130300	Prepare Storm Water Pollution Prevention Plan	LS	1	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$2,930.00	\$2,930.00	\$12,500.00	\$12,500.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00
9	149001A	Prepare Fugitive Dust Control Plan	LS	1	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$530.00	\$530.00	\$3,100.00	\$3,100.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
10	150740	Remove Sign	EA	7	\$350.00	\$2,450.00	\$150.00	\$1,050.00	\$190.00	\$1,330.00	\$1,000.00	\$7,000.00
11	152390	Relocate Roadside Sign	EA	6	\$650.00	\$3,900.00	\$610.00	\$3,660.00	\$560.00	\$3,360.00	\$3,000.00	\$18,000.00
12	150806	Remove Pipe	LF	12	\$150.00	\$1,800.00	\$74.00	\$888.00	\$95.00	\$1,140.00	\$600.00	\$7,200.00
13	160120	Tree Removal	EA	43	\$3,000.00	\$129,000.00	\$2,250.00	\$96,750.00	\$2,700.00	\$116,100.00	\$2,174.70	\$93,512.10
14	170103	Clearing and Grubbing	LS	1	\$65,000.00	\$65,000.00	\$21,500.00	\$21,500.00	\$99,000.00	\$99,000.00	\$50,514.33	\$50,514.33
15	190101(F)	Roadway Excavation	CY	1127	\$95.00	\$107,065.00	\$135.00	\$152,145.00	\$182.00	\$205,114.00	\$174.60	\$196,774.20
16	260201	Aggregate Base	CY	1005	\$150.00	\$150,750.00	\$215.00	\$216,075.00	\$225.00	\$226,125.00	\$300.00	\$301,500.00
17	190185	Shoulder Backing	TON	62	\$125.00	\$7,750.00	\$126.00	\$7,812.00	\$337.00	\$20,894.00	\$820.40	\$50,864.80
18	210270	Rolled Erosion Control Product (Netting)	SQFT	2325	\$2.00	\$4,650.00	\$1.60	\$3,720.00	\$2.00	\$4,650.00	\$6.00	\$13,950.00
19	210430	Hydroseed (3-Step)	SQFT	5900	\$1.00	\$5,900.00	\$0.70	\$4,130.00	\$1.00	\$5,900.00	\$10.00	\$59,000.00
20	390132	Hot Mix Asphalt (Type A, PG 64-16)	TON	1442	\$150.00	\$216,300.00	\$182.00	\$262,444.00	\$235.00	\$338,870.00	\$350.00	\$504,700.00
21	394073	Place Hot Mix Asphalt Dike	LF	735	\$35.00	\$25,725.00	\$10.00	\$7,350.00	\$64.00	\$47,040.00	\$36.40	\$26,754.00
22	398200	Cold Plane Asphalt Concrete Pavement	SQYD	1685	\$15.00	\$25,275.00	\$11.00	\$18,535.00	\$14.00	\$23,590.00	\$55.75	\$93,938.75
23	510060(F)	Structural Concrete, Retaining Wall	CY	370	\$1,300.00	\$481,000.00	\$2,650.00	\$980,500.00	\$1,669.00	\$617,530.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,110,000.00
24	566011	Roadside Sign One Post	EA	4	\$9,550.00	\$38,200.00	\$489.00	\$1,956.00	\$650.00	\$2,600.00	\$1,500.00	\$6,000.00
25	641101	12" Plastic Pipe	LF	23	\$150.00	\$3,450.00	\$416.00	\$9,568.00	\$390.00	\$8,970.00	\$414.70	\$9,538.10
26	641107	18" Plastic Pipe	LF	85	\$165.00	\$14,025.00	\$299.00	\$25,415.00	\$420.00	\$35,700.00	\$150.04	\$12,753.40
27	705007	12" Steel Flared End Section	EA	1	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$644.00	\$644.00	\$1,700.00	\$1,700.00	\$2,037.55	\$2,037.55
28	705011	18" Steel Flared End Section	EA	2	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$681.00	\$1,362.00	\$1,900.00	\$3,800.00	\$2,100.00	\$4,200.00
29	707117	36" Precast Concrete Pipe Inlet (Type OCPI or GCP)	EA	2	\$6,500.00	\$13,000.00	\$5,910.00	\$11,820.00	\$7,800.00	\$15,600.00	\$8,227.00	\$16,454.00
30	707117A	Drainage Inlet	EA	1	\$5,900.00	\$5,900.00	\$9,590.00	\$9,590.00	\$4,642.00	\$4,642.00	\$8,500.00	\$8,500.00
31	723088	Rock Slope Protection (60 lb, Class II, Method B)	CY	16	\$450.00	\$7,200.00	\$351.00	\$5,616.00	\$375.00	\$6,000.00	\$750.00	\$12,000.00
32	730070	Detectable Warning Surface	SQFT	406	\$35.00	\$14,210.00	\$58.00	\$23,548.00	\$40.00	\$16,240.00	\$30.00	\$12,180.00
33		Minor Concrete (Curb & Gutter)	CY	57	\$740.00	\$42,180.00	\$1,470.00	\$83,790.00	\$1,610.00	\$91,770.00	\$2,484.00	\$141,588.00
34	731521	Minor Concrete (Sidewalk)	CY	121	\$1,100.00	\$133,100.00	\$1,000.00	\$121,000.00	\$1,595.00	\$192,995.00	\$1,280.00	\$154,880.00
35		Lower and Raise Frame and Cover (Utility)	EA	9	\$3,000.00	\$27,000.00	\$1,640.00	\$14,760.00	\$2,100.00	\$18,900.00	\$2,500.00	\$22,500.00
36		Cable Railing	LF	595	\$65.00	\$38,675.00	\$55.00	\$32,725.00	\$65.00	\$38,675.00	\$50.00	\$29,750.00
37	847104	6" Thermoplastic Traffic Stripe (Enhanced Wet Night Visibility) (Recessed)	LF	8296	\$10.00	\$82,960.00	\$7.20	\$59,731.20	\$8.00	\$66,368.00	\$1.00	\$8,296.00

38	847116	6" Thermoplastic Traffic Stripe (Enhanced Wet Night Visibility) (Recessed, Broken 8-4)	LF	837	\$18.00	\$15,066.00	\$7.20	\$6,026.40	\$8.00	\$6,696.00	\$15.00	\$12,555.00
39	I 84/118	8" Thermoplastic Traffic Stripe (Enhanced Wet night Visibility) (Recessed)	LF	113	\$36.00	\$4,068.00	\$24.20	\$2,734.60	\$27.00	\$3,051.00	\$25.00	\$2,825.00
40	847126	Thermoplastic Crosswalk & Pavement Markings (EWNV) (Recessed)	SQFT	2910	\$36.00	\$104,760.00	\$47.30	\$137,643.00	\$53.00	\$154,230.00	\$10.00	\$29,100.00
41	87080A	Rectangular Rapid Flashing Beacon (RRFB)	EA	8	\$15,000.00	\$120,000.00	\$10,850.00	\$86,800.00	\$18,500.00	\$148,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$80,000.00
42	999990	Mobilization	LS	1	\$90,000.00	\$90,000.00	\$197,699.80	\$197,699.80	\$140,133.00	\$140,133.00	\$19,800.00	\$19,800.00
		Base Bid Subtotal:				\$2,207,359.00		\$2,945,688.00		\$2,997,563.00		\$3,266,165.23
Bid Alternate A												
43	160120	Tree Removal	EA	7	\$3,750.00	\$26,250.00	\$1,800.00	\$12,600.00	\$2,700.00	\$18,900.00	\$5,000.00	\$35,000.00
44	190101(F)	Roadway Excavation	CY	43	\$125.00	\$5,375.00	\$94.00	\$4,042.00	\$182.00	\$7,826.00	\$500.00	\$21,500.00
45	260201	Aggregate Base	CY	25	\$150.00	\$3,750.00	\$400.00	\$10,000.00	\$225.00	\$5,625.00	\$750.00	\$18,750.00
46	390132	Hot Mix Asphalt (Type A, PG 64-16)	TON	17	\$42.00	\$714.00	\$180.00	\$3,060.00	\$260.00	\$4,420.00	\$1,500.00	\$25,500.00
47	510060(F)	Structural Concrete, Retaining Wall	CY	16	\$1,450.00	\$23,200.00	\$4,500.00	\$72,000.00	\$1,800.00	\$28,800.00	\$2,000.00	\$32,000.00
48	566011	Roadside Sign One Post	EA	2	\$40.00	\$80.00	\$610.00	\$1,220.00	\$650.00	\$1,300.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00
49	730070	Detectable Warning Surface	SQFT	65	\$900.00	\$58,500.00	\$56.00	\$3,640.00	\$40.00	\$2,600.00	\$320.00	\$20,800.00
50	731504	Minor Concrete (Curb & Gutter)	CY	2	\$2,250.00	\$4,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,610.00	\$3,220.00	\$4,500.00	\$9,000.00
51	731521	Minor Concrete (Sidewalk)	CY	17	\$1,200.00	\$20,400.00	\$950.00	\$16,150.00	\$1,595.00	\$27,115.00	\$4,500.00	\$76,500.00
		Bid Alternate A Subtotal:				\$142,769.00		\$125,712.00		\$99,806.00		\$242,050.00
		Base Bid + Bid Alternate A:				\$2,350,128.00		\$3,071,400.00		\$3,097,369.00		\$3,508,215.23